

HYDRANT and HYDRANT PARTS Bid Opening : July 10, 2024 Term of Contract: August 19, 2024 to August 18, 2025 Borough's sole option to extend				Atlantic Plumbing Supply 702 Joline Avenue Long Branch, NJ 07740		Core & Main LP 660 State Highway 23 Pompton Plains, NJ 07444		
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Eddy Breakaway flange fire hydrant, Model #F2640 for 4'6" buried trench with M.J. hub and retainer gland (see detailed specifications)	Unit	5.00	3,585.00	17,925.00	4,695.88	23,479.40	
2	Eddy Breakaway flange fire hydrant, Model #F2640 for 5' buried trench with M.J. hub and retainer gland (see detailed specifications)	Unit	6.00	3,650.00	21,900.00	4,772.35	28,634.10	
3	Eddy Breakaway flange fire hydrant, Model #F2640 for 5'6" buried trench with M.J. hub and retainer gland (see detailed specifications)	Unit	4.00	3,720.00	14,880.00	4,866.47	19,465.88	
4	Eddy Breakaway flange fire hydrant, Model #F2640 for 6' buried trench with M.J. hub and retainer gland (see detailed specifications)	Unit	4.00	3,780.00	15,120.00	4,948.80	19,795.20	
5	Eddy Breakaway flange fire hydrant, Model #F2640 for 6'6" buried trench with M.J. hub and retainer gland (see detailed specifications)	Unit	3.00	3,850.00	11,550.00	5,037.00	15,111.00	
6	Top Bolts for Bonnet Parts #6, sets of 8	Unit	10.00	37.00	370.00	47.67	476.70	
7	Safety Flange Repair Kits for F2640 parts 49-50-51	Unit	10.00	358.00	3,580.00	463.33	4,633.30	
8	Packing Nut, Part #3	Unit	10.00	65.25	652.50	83.80	838.00	
9	Packing Nut, Part #4	Unit	10.00	22.50	225.00	28.87	288.70	
10	Hold Down Nut, Part #1	Unit	10.00	7.85	78.50	10.20	102.00	
11	Drain Supports, Part #37	Unit	10.00	127.00	1,270.00	163.13	1,631.30	
12	Clevis & Nut, Part #36	Unit	10.00	51.70	517.00	66.45	664.50	
13	Lock Nut Part #32	Unit	5.00	7.85	39.25	10.20	51.00	
14	Drain Lever Part #34	Unit	5.00	63.00	315.00	80.86	404.30	
15	Lever Pin Part #35	Unit	5.00	1.15	5.75	1.53	7.65	
16	Drain Rod Part #38	Unit	5.00	193.50	967.50	248.46	1,242.30	
17	Drain Valve Backer Part #39	Unit	5.00	7.85	39.25	10.20	51.00	
18	Drain Valve Rubber Part #40	Unit	5.00	7.85	39.25	10.20	51.00	
19	5 1/4" x 6" top Extension #42364	Unit	2.00	792.00	1,584.00	1,024.00	2,048.00	
20	5 1/4" x 12" top Extension #42366	Unit	2.00	924.75	1,849.50	1,196.00	2,392.00	
21	5 1/4" x 18" top Extension #42371	Unit	2.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,357.33	2,714.66	
TOTALS					\$95,007.50	*	\$124,081.99	*

* error in calculation